2024 SANITATION HOLIDAY CALENDAR
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Quick Reference Guide

Service Day Reminders
e Place all carts and bins curbside by 6:30 AM on
- your pickup day.
e Spaceyour carts and bins 4’ apart and 6’ from
other objects.
* Prune tree branches to allow 14’ vertical clear-

irlﬂove the road.
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August 24 Extra items may be picked up for an additional charge

Barbeque Chair/Recliners Table (broken down)
Bicycles Christmas Tree (5’ or less) Toilet
Car Tires Truck Tires

For current rates visit the City Fee Schedule:
www.cityofcamas.us/finance/page/city-fee-schedule

Please DO NOT place the following items into your garbage

Liquid waste

Medical sharps (needles, syringes, etc.)

°

Un-bagged grass clippings
Hazardous waste (i.e. paint, automotive fluids, batteries, or
any items labeled “danger” or “caution”)

° Hot ashes or fireworks

For more waste disposal information, please visit any of these
sites:
www.cityofcamas.us/publicworks/page/garbage-services
www.cityofcamas.us/utilities/page/recycling-opportunities
www.clark.wa.gov/public-health/recycling-z

City of Camas does not take ANY kitchen appliances,
TV’s, couches, mattresses, or other large items. The City

encourages its residents to reduce waste, reuse goods
whenever possible, and recycle.




If your garbage collection

day falls on a holiday,

please place your cart at the

curb on the following business day.

Thanksgiving Day garbage pick-up will be on Friday,
November 29. Make sure to put your carts and
bins out by 6:30 AM, otherwise a return pick-up fee may
be assessed. During snow operations, residents may
experience disruption in collection service.

e Download our Mobile App to
—Connect create Service Requests and track
> their progress!
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West Vancouver
Washougal Matarals Central Transfer &
Transfer Station Recycling Center
Recovery Center

6601 NW Old 11034 NE
4020 S Grant St
b Lower River Rd 117th Ave
360-835-2500 360-737-1727 360-256-8482
Wed & Fri Mon - Fri Mon - Fri
7 AM to 5 PM 6 AM to 6 PM 6 AM to 6 PM
Sat Sat Sat & Sun
8 AMto4 PM 8 AM to 4 PM 8AMto 4 PM
HHW: 3rd Sat of HHW: Fri & Sat HHW: Fri - Sun
the month 8 AM to 4 PM 8AM to 4 PM

8AM to 4 PM

For current rates,
visit www.clark.wa.gov/public-health/self-haul-options

For even more information about Recycling Done Right,

contact info@clarkgreenneighbors.org,
or call 564-397-7352
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Holiday & Every-Other-Week

Contact the Finance Department for

616 NE 4th Avenue, Camas, WA 98607

EVERY-OTHER-WEEK SERVICE

For inclement weather notifications
impacting your collection day,
visit www.cityofcamas.us under Latest News

Need to pay your bill?
Pay online: www.cityofcamas.us/billpay
Pay by phone: 360-817-7117

New Year's Day Mon, Jan 1 Tues, Jan 2
e IR Menlan s Tues, Jan 16
Day
President's Day Mon, Feb 19 Tues, Feb 20
Memorial Day Mon, May 27 Tues, May 28
Juneteenth Wed, Jun 19 Thurs, Jun 20
Independence Day Thurs, Jul 4 Fri, Jul 5
Labor Day Mon, Sep 2 Tues, Sep 3
Veterans' Day Mon, Nov 11 Tues, Nov 12
Thanksgiving Holiday Thurs, Nov 28 Fri, Nov, 29
Christmas Day Wed, Dec 25 Thurs, Dec 26
New Year's Day, 2024 Wed, Jan 1 Thurs Jan 2

EVERY-OTHER WEEK SERVICE



